58 🗍 [			CIADEIA						ILUA VE						
(4)	To the second	RELEASE						- IXEINI	LUI AS	SHOO	IIVAII	ON RE	:COR	DS A	ACT O
sup	-														
1			MA.	Terial	EEV1	LEVED	AT (	CIA RE	EADQUAE	TERS	BY		*		
		нои	SE SE	LECT (	OMMI	TTEE	ON A:	SSASSI	NATIO:	S ST	AFF	MENBE	RS		
,		•										•			
					٠							•			
PILE T	CI TĻE	:/XU\\BER	./volu	ME :	.7	4215	. Y	ICIOAS	E						
	_				50	0-1	987	>							
•	·														
		_:_:_				<del></del>									
		DATES:_				<del>/</del> -		<del>,                                     </del>			.'				
CUSTO	DI AL.	UNI T/LC	CATIO	N:	CL	CA		4 CCH	IVES)						·
				RO	ом:					· .			•		
DEL DO	TONE	, IF ANY	Y:					·				·.			
DETEI	1042	, IF AN													
DELET.	1085	, IF AN							-						
DELET.	IONS	, IF AN									<del></del>				
											·				
DAT. RECEI	E	DATE RETURN		REVIEW	ED BY	r (PR	INT N	IAME)	SIGN	ATUR	· E OF	REVI	EWIN	G O	FFIC
— DAT	E VED	DATE	ED 1		:				7				EWIN	iG O	FFIC
DAT. RECEI	E VED	DATE	ED 1	PCI	= L	v 124	7.M	AN	7	ATURI			ewin CL	IG O	FFIC
DAT. RECEI	E VED	DATE	ED 1		= L	v 124	7.M	AN	7				ewin	G O	FFIC
DAT. RECEI	E VED	DATE	ED 1	PCI	= L	v 124	7.M	AN	7				ewin		
DAT. RECEI	E VED	DATE	ED 1	PCI	= L	v 124	7.M	AN	7				EWIN		3
DAT	E VED	DATE	ED 1	PCI	= L	v 124	7.M	AN	7				EWIN		
DAT. RECEI	E VED	DATE	ED 1	PCI	= L	v 124	7.M	AN	7				ewin L		3
DAT	E VED	DATE	ED 1	PCI	= L	v 124	T.M.	AN CY	7				EWIN		3
DAT	E VED	DATE	ED 1	PCI	= L	ילק לק	T.M.	AN CY	7				ewin		1
DAT	E VED	DATE	ED 1	PCI	= L	ילק לק	T.M.	AN CY	7	u ω	الموس		EWIN		1
DATRECEI	E VED	DATE	ED 1	PCI	= L	ילק לק	T.M.	AN CY	7		الموس		EWIN		1
DAT	E VED	DATE	ED 1	PCI	= L	ילק לק	T.M.	AN CY	7	u ω	الموس		EWIN		1
DATRECEI	E VED	DATE	ED 1	PCI	= L	ילק לק	T.M.	AN CY	7	u ω	الموس		EWIN CLY		1

NO DOCUMENTS MAY BE COPIED OR REMOVED FROM THIS FILE

This document is made available through the declassification efforts and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of:

# The Black Vault



The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) document clearinghouse in the world. The research efforts here are responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages released by the U.S. Government & Military.

**Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com** 

50-1987						P-03.661		
			SUBJECT (FILL	0 00 COLTS	٠			
TOUR MANE		Ca	****	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	P 34 UD 001	#		
DAVIS, Thom	as E.				1		**	
NAM	CHECK & II	IVESTIGATIVE R	EC090		15	SUED		
	CHECK (V)	INITIAL	DATE		CHECK (1/)	DATE	10	
				·				
PRQ 1				P.O.A				
	,	·			·	<del></del>	<b></b>	
PRG 11			<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
			<u></u>	,	<del></del>			
GREEN		<u> </u>		O.A.	-			
LIST			14 1				1. 3	
RI 🛬	Same of			ميلير		mary or a	<b>,</b>	
TRACES	初基金			C.S.A.		100	1	
OPS & DIV	and the same	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	# . V . V .				J. Agrad	
TRACES							100	
	Arthur San			The Trans	連續		+	
TRACES				P.P.A.			Wi	
8.0.			No. of the second	PROP. APP.			ASMAN.	
INDICES	4				7 ( 12 m)			
	7			C.N.C.	37.33		1	
INDICES				COMMENTS		Ministerior		
20 Nove 23 Million 4 3 million 2 Nove 4	\$ 100 miles	all to all places are the						
S.O. IN-						Contract of the Section 1	ACCIONISCA CONTROL	
Train This ear			a Nakindera oleh egel G <del>alamana</del>		Mark attended			
				*** **********************************				
12. 12. 12. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14					Section 1	<b>建设设置的现在分数</b>		
CASE OFFICER	ين . ريوي سيام 4 يک	and the second s		DIAIDION		CHPENOIC		

THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH

ECRET :

<u> </u>	REQUEST FOR PRESENT OPERATIONAL STATUS OF SUBJECT		-1.
ZIAI			
Chal of	s   1	50 1187	
Chief, CI/Operation	mal Approval and Support Di	vision	
NECT :			
Thomas E.	DAYIS		
1. A review of the f n covert personnel who:	iles of CI/OA is being made	for the purpose of retiri	ing files
46) No longer are	being used;		
(b) Do not satisf	y the requirements for oper	ational approval;	
(a) Are of no fur	ther interest to the office	of original request.	:
2. CI/OA records indi ince /952	cate the subject has been of for: N. apping		
operational us	<b>10</b>		
-	·		
informational	purposes		
	nat you notify CI/OA of the		s of
ubject, using the bottom	of this form for your comme	ont.	1.
	eceived from you within 30 d		
re no longer interested :	in the subject and will ret	ire the file without furth	er .
otilioation to you.		Taring to	12
			****
a Maria da Maria	COMMENTS FROM OFFICE OF O	RIGIN	
AUDIO COLLEGIO			1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
			· 原始
	COMPANY TO LET THE OPPOSE		
n: 22	al EUTION: GRIGINAL & 1 TO ADDRESSE		7800104
NEW MO. 700	8ECRET	,	. (90)
THE ES TWO			,. 700

CRET

EQUEST	FOR	PRES	ENT	OPERA'	TIONAL
		IS OF			

61706 July 27

TO :	7	1160	. منهدهساید	وسلس يرس	

FROM : Chief, CI/Operational Approval and Support Division

#### SUBJECT :

Thomas & Summe

1. A review of the files of CI/OA is being made for the purpose of retiring files on covert personnel who:

No longer are being used;

- (b) Do not satisfy the requirements for operational approval;
- (c) Are of no further interest to the office of original request.
- 2. CI/QA records indicate the subject has been of interest to you since

Operational use

- informational purposes
- 3. It is requested that you notify CI/OA of the present operational status of subject, using the bottom of this form for your comment.
- 4. If no answer is received from you within 30 days, CI/OA will assume that you are no longer interested in the subject and will retire the file without further notification to you.

COMMENTS FROM OFFICE OF ORIGIN

new 2 merg such loves

INITIACE-

.......

· Hi. Too

DISTRIBUTION: ORIGINAL & 1 TO ADDRESSEE! 1 TO CI/CA PILE

SECRET

(86)

REQUEST FOR PRESENT OPERATIO	MAL (51/04 /16 40.	
STATUS OF SUBJECT		1
: '// !	50 1987	$\dashv$
m : Chief, CI/Operational Approval and	Supplied to the supplied to th	
M : Chief, CI/Operational Approval and	Support Division	
JEONAS F DAVIS		
		,
<ol> <li>A review of the files of CI/OA is covert personnel who;</li> </ol>	being made for the purpose of retiring fi	1198
(a) No 1		ł
(a) No longer are being used;		
(b) Do not satisfy the requirement	ts for operational approval;	
(c) Are of no further interest to	the office of original request.	
2. CI/OA records indicate the subject	•	· }
	Mapping WORK	
Operational use		
informational purposes		
	I/OA of the present operational status of ryour comment.	
abject, using the bottom of this form for 4. If no answer is received from you re no longer interested in the subject as	r your comment. within 30 days, CI/OA will assume that yo	u.
abject, using the bottom of this form for 4. If no answer is received from you re no longer interested in the subject as	r your comment. within 30 days, CI/OA will assume that yo	u
4. If no answer is received from you re no longer interested in the subject and tification to you.	within 30 days, CI/OA will assume that you within street the file without further	<b>u</b>
4. If no arrawer is received from you re no longer interested in the subject as otification to you.	within 30 days, CI/OA will assume that your dwill retire the file without further	u
4. If no arrawer is received from you re no longer interested in the subject as otification to you.	within 30 days, CI/OA will assume that your dwill retire the file without further	u.
4. If no arrawer is received from you re no longer interested in the subject an otification to you.	within 30 days, CI/OA will assume that your dwill retire the file without further	U.
4. If no arrawer is received from you re no longer interested in the subject an otification to you.	within 30 days, CI/OA will assume that your dwill retire the file without further	
4. If no arrawer is received from you re no longer interested in the subject an otification to you.	within 30 days, CI/OA will assume that your dwill retire the file without further	u.
4. If no arrawer is received from you re no longer interested in the subject an otification to you.	within 30 days, CI/OA will assume that your dwill retire the file without further	
4. If no answer is received from you re no longer interested in the subject and otification to you.  COMMENTS FROM	within 30 days, CI/OA will assume that your dwill retire the file without further	
4. If no answer is received from you re no longer interested in the subject and otification to you.  COMMENTS FROM	within 30 days, CI/OA will assume that you and will retire the file without further  M. OFFICE OF ORIGIN	
4. If no answer is received from you re no longer interested in the subject as otification to you.  COMMENTS FROM	within 30 days, CI/OA will assume that you will retire the file without further  M. OFFICE OF ORIGIN	
4. If no answer is received from you re no longer interested in the subject as otification to you.  COMMENTS FROM	within 30 days, CI/OA will assume that you will retire the file without further  M. OFFICE OF ORIGIN	
4. If no answer is received from you re no longer interested in the subject as otification to you.  COMMENTS FROM	within 30 days, CI/CA will assume that you will retire the file without further  M. OFFICE OF ORIGIN	
4. If no answer is received from you re no longer interested in the subject as otification to you.  COMMENTS FROM	within 30 days, CI/OA will assume that you will retire the file without further  M OFFICE OF ORIGIN	
4. If no answer is received from you re no longer interested in the subject as otification to you.  COMMENTS FROM	within 30 days, CI/OA will assume that you will retire the file without further  M OFFICE OF ORIGIN	
4. If no answer is received from you re no longer interested in the subject as otification to you.  COMMENTS FROM  J   Qoowy	within 30 days, CI/CA will assume that you will retire the file without further  M. OFFICE OF ORIGIN	

### SECURITY INFORMATION

### SECHET

T. E. D.

8 February 1952

#67378

The files of G-2, Department of the Army, were checked in Subject's name on 5 February 1952. A file in the name of Thomas Edgar was reviewed and disclosed the following information:

In a letter to the Commanding General, 2nd Army, Fort George G. Meade, Maryland from Intelligence Division, General Staff, U. S. Army, Mashington, D. C., dated 25 May 1962, the Investigations Section states that information has been received from the Plans and Operations Division, General Staff, U. S. Army, lisison agency with the U. S. Atomic Energy Commission, for the Department of the Army, that \_\_\_\_\_, Thomas Edgar was granted "Q" clearance on 2 February 1969. The AEC clearance number if NY 6516.

The above information was predicated upon an I/S from 2nd Army, to Director of Intelligence, requesting verification of "Q" clearance regarding above individual.

File further reflects that the FBI conducted investigations on 18 January 1949 at Cincinnati, Chio and 12 January 1949 at Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania regarding Subject.

SECRET

CHICAGO

CHICAGO

Case No. 67378

8 April 1952

### STNOPSIS:

SUBJECT presently resides at 2596 Heil Avenue and not at 1596. He is married, has a son, about 25 years of age. SUBJECT attended Ohio State University from 1935 to 1939, receiving a B.S.C. degree. He was formerly employed as a garage mechanic in Hilliard, Chio and is presently Assistant Director of a Research Foundation at the Chio State University. Neighborhood investigation was extremely favorable, nothing of a derogatory nature was developed. Credit favorable and Police negative. SUBJECT reportedly investigated by the Federal Bureau of Investigation.

This data is property of second and Security Office, to be retermed within suctort is no longer coverily used. By existence of
termed within suctort is no longer except to CIA State Offices
contents used not be disclosed except to CIA State Offices.

Case No: 67378

8 April 1952

#### BIRTH AND CITIZENSHIP:

### At Columbus, Ohio:

According to the records of the Registrars Office, Chie State University, SUBJECT was born in Wellston, Chie during Jamery 1903.

### EDUCATION:

### At Columbus, Ohio:

The records of the Registrars Office, Ohio State University on 21 February 1952, revealed that SUBJECT was a student from 1935 to 1939, at which time he graduated with a B.S.C. degree.

### EMPLOYMENT:

### At Columbus, Chio:

On 7 February 1952, the records of the Chie Bureau of Credits revealed that SUBJECT is presently the Assistant Director of the Research Foundation of the Chio State University. Upon graduation from O.S.U., or shortly thereafter in December 1939, SUBJECT was employed by the university as Assistant Fraternity Auditor. He later moved from that position to that of Assistant Director in 1946. Prior to the time, he was employed as a mechanic in Arch Alder's Chevrolet Garage, Hilliards, Chio.

### MEIGHBORHOOD:

### At Columbus, Ohio:

on 2 April 1952, it was determined that SUBJECT resides in an apartment building located at 2596 Neil Amenus, near the university. Mrs Mac GWEN, Apt. "D". 2596 Neil Avenus, stated that she has known the SUBJECT and his wife since the time of their moving in the building, which was about three years ago. She described them as "most substantal people" and added that SUBJECT is the Assistant Director of the Research Foundation, Chio State University. He is most capable, likeable and respectable man and enjoys a fine reputation in the building and in the neighborhood generally. She further stated that the FEI has investigated him several years ago, apparently in connection with his job at the Foundation. She described SUBJECT and his wife as

Case No: 67378

8 April 1952

\*upper middle class\* with one son, about twenty-five years of age who is married and resides out of Ohio, although he is presently staying with his folks because his wife is in a hospital in Columbus with their newly arrived baby. Informant stated that she knew nothing but good relative to SUBJECT and his family and that he is truly a patriotic American.

On 2 April 1952, Mrs Thomas REEDER, Apt. "B", 2506 Meil Avenue, stated that she has known SUBJECT and his wife as neighbors and that they are fine people, respected in the community and are conservative in their living and habits. They have one sen, Ed, who is preently staying with them. SUBJECT, according to informant, is "homey" and does not drink or have any bad habits to her knowledge. She considers him a one-hungred percent American.

On 2 April 1952, Mrs. F.W. HOMSHER, Apt. "C", 2590 Neil Avenue, stated that she has been acquainted with the SUBJECT and his wife for about a year as neighbors. She knew little about than except that they are nice people and well thought of in the neighborhood, They are quiet, do not engage in many social activities. Informant confirmed SUBJECT's employment and added that she knew of nothing of a derogatory nature regarding the SUBJECT or his family.

Mrs John R. SHOWBALL, Apt. "A", 2596 Neil Avenue, stated that she has known SUBJECT and his wife just three years or since the time they moved into the building, three years ago this month. She stated that she liked tham very much and knew of no finer people. They are respected in the community and are quiet and conservative. SUBJECT neither drinks or carouses and is a "hombody", except that he plays a great deal of golf with her husband. Informant stated that SUBJECT's son Ed is presently with SUBJECT coming here from West Virginia for the arrival of their newborn youngster. She added that SUBJECT has a fine poistion with the Research Foundation as Assistant Director, and is a therough American.

#### REFERENCES:

### et Columbus, Ohio:

on 3 April 1952, Mrs Harvey BROWER, 2268 Summit Street, stated that she purchased the premises on which she now resides, from SUBJECT about twelve years ago and although she did not know the ---- family except for the real-estate transaction, she had heard many good things about them from neighbors that used to live

or or other

Case No: 67378

8 April 1952

in this part of the community. She stated that everyone seemed to have a good word for both SUBEJET and his wife and she knew of nothing derogatory in the regard. She added that Mrs John MONROE, 2262 Summit Street, knew the SUBJECT and his wife.

Om 3 April 1952, Mrs John MONROE, was interviewed and stated that she had known the SUBJECT's wife since they were younsters living in Hilliard, Ohio and that she has known SUBJECT since he and his wife married nearly thirty years ago. The ----'s were wonderful people and well thought of by everyone. SUBJECT was formerly employed by Arch Alder's Chevrolet Gagage in Hilliard, Ohio after which he returned to Ohio State University. He was later employed by O.S.U. in some capatity, becoming Assistant Director of the Research Foundation. Informant suggested another person that was acquainted with the -----'s, Mrs Harry MYERS, 6500 Dublin Road, north of Columbus, Ohio.

On 3 April 1952, Mrs Harry MTERS, was interviewed and stated that she had known the ------'s and that they were very close friends. She knew of nothing derogatory regarding SUBJECT and stated that she considered the ----- family as the highest type of people. SUBJECT's son, Ed, is engaged in some type of Engineering work, believed to be in Detroit, Michigan

### ACENTS NOTE:

It was determined that Arch Adler, SUBJECT's former employer. and personally known to the writer, is presently confined to a hospital and not available for interview.

Horman ARMENTROUT, Manager, Alder's Garage, Hilliard, Ohio stated that SUBJECT was the best mechanic they had ever had in the garage. Informant stated that he has heard Mr. Adler make this statement many times since SUBJECT left in 1937. He further stated that SUBJECT and his wife had a fine reputation and were patriotic Americans. Informant had attended high school with SUBJECT's son Ed, whom he described as a first rate fellow, who displayed that he came from good people.

### CREDIT AND CREDIT REFERENCES:

### At Columbus, Onios

The records of the Ohio Credit Bureau, 83 S. Lith Street, examined on 7 February 1952, revealed that SUBJECT\_arried Helen

Case Bor 67378

8 April 1352

B. in Hilliards, Chie; that he has worked for Alder's Garage in Hilliards until about 1927; that he had been murt and collected a claim from the Ohio Industrial Commission; further that he want to Ohio State University and graduated with a B.S.C. degree in 1939 and then went on the payroll of O.S.U. in Seconder 1939. Presently Assistant Birector of the O.S.U. Research Poundation, and prior to this was Assistant Preternity Auditor. Purther, in 1949 he had financed an automobile through General Motore with a mortgage of \$N49.00 which is prompt; that his credit rating is good, nothing against him and most purchases are for cash.

### POLICE (CRIMINAL AND SUBVERSIVE) RECOPDS:

At Columbus, Ohle:

The records of the Columbus Police Department, on 7 Pebruary 1952, failed to reveal any information on SUBJECT. The files of the Ohio Un-American Activities Commission were examined on & April 1952 and failed to reveal any information on SUBJECT.

23 APH 150.

## SECRET

SECRET

\* Assistant Director for Special Operations

ATTENTION: Staff 3

: Chief, Special Security Division PROM

SUBJECT : PZ 2359

1. Reference is made to your request dated 27 December 1951 a recommendation as to whether an Operational Clearance should be granted to permit the Subject's use as cover in Europe under cover of present coployment.

2. The attached information regarding the Subject is furnished to You as an aid in determining whether or not the Subject should be used under the sutherity of an Operational Clearance in the capacity set forth in your request.

3. This memorandum portains only to the assignment mentioned in Paragraph 1 above. It is requested that this office be informed of your decision as to whether you intend to use the Subject. If the Subject is not used, the attached material should be returned to the writer in a sealed envelope marked "Eyes Only," indicating the reasons for not using the Subject.

FOR THE SECURITY OFFICER, CIA:

Attaciments:

NOD 2/19/52

Inv. 1pt. 3/8/52

Biog. Data

ROBERT H. CUMNINGHAM

T): Chief, Special Security Division Attn: Pr. Cleyton

FR Me

SUF-JECT: PZ\_2359

1. The following biographical data is available on Subjects

Thems Edger Davis 1596 Reil Avenue Columbus, Ohio

Acting Hend of Pessarch, Chio State University Research Foundation

BSC in Business Administration 1939 Ohio State U.

1939-1942 Assistant Auditor, Dean's Office

Since 1942 has been Assistant to Director Research Foundation.

2. Date of Birth will be forwarded as soon as received.

## SFCRET

COVERT NAME CHECK REPORT

DATE: 19 February 1952

SUBJECT: T.E.D. 67378 OC 060

In accordance with your request, a covert name check was conducted on Subject with results as indicated below:

	ACEDECY	RETURN	DATE
	9-2	84	2/6
	ORT .		2/19
( <u>los</u>	STATE Passport)	NR	2/11_
	PI		
-	CEC		2/12
	RCVA	R	2/6
	<u>081</u>		2/5
	PASSPORT	<u> </u>	2/13
	168	<del></del>	
			10 m

 10/12/50 - Investigation revealed nothing derogatory regarding Subject's character, reputation, employment, neighborhood, and associates.

This data is property of Inspection and Security Office, to be returned when subject is no longer covertly used. Its existence or contents must not be disclosed except to CIA Stati Officess diseasely concerned.

SECHET

FORM NO. 28-44

-2359P O Str

1

Os Chief, Special Secrety Division than Yr. Clayton

PRIN

14-00000

SUPJECT: P2-2359

1. The following biographical data is available on Subjects

Thomas Edgar Davis 1596 Neil Avenue Columbus, Ohio

Agting Hend of Research, Ohio State University Research Foundation

BSC in Business Administration 1939 Ohio State U.

1999-1942 Assistant Auditor, Donn's Office

Since 1942 has been Assistant to Director Research Foundation.

2. Sate of Birth will be forwarded as soon as received.

Cevil the to from Osbone 1/2 54
Berth Berth But ptillto pome homas Edgar Davis 1596 Nel avenue Columbus, Ohio ead of Kesoarch Kourlalin The State U. 1939-1942 ast ander Jas been and to Derect Research Foundation 1942

The state of

Att FRO:	i seco	Clayton /SPB Thomas E. D	bvis **		Date 27 Decraher	1951
SUB	Ject. —	2200 0. Ove	ene, Pirocto	reinBendukten	P.Z. # 2359	
٨.	DEADLINE	· '	(1)(	2)(3)	(4)(5	)
В.	CHARACTE	OF CLSE	(1)0.C. <u>z</u> (	2)P.O.C. <u>=</u> (3)C.N.	c(4)c.s.c(5	)P
C.	CL:SSIFIC	ga sholtac	entCleri	calSurvice_	Other Cover	· ·
D.	LREL: D	rope_z_iid	dle EastF	ar EastLatin in	cricaSpecific	<del></del>
E.	SUBJECT	S COVER: U	.S. Govt.	For. Govt.	Academic	
	Commerci	alRe	ligious	Professional	Pres. Empl. *	
	Undesign	ated	Other		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
P.	VCLTON 5	Investigat	ion, includ	ing covert name ch	ecks Z	
	: 3	Covert nam	e checks on	ly		
		Developmen	t of biogra	phic data		
		Reply as s	soon as poss	ible re I&S check	FBI check Other	·
	*		me checks	_		
<b>b.</b>	SUCCESTE	D COVER FOI	R INVESTIGAT	ION:		
				nt interest		
			• • • •	rcial interest 2		
() (22) () () () ()		Special				
129	Mho abd		<del></del>	wision has country		
			•		ed that OSO operation	
	] no 1845			•	vostigative or secu	
			•		and II. (Reviewed b	
. I.	Ploase :	return atta	ched PRQ Par	rt I PHS 57's <b>Biographia Data I</b>	Biog.Data with	result 2-40
	. •	action.		emblackia was ber i	ha Matatan	. 75374
e e e				s golingagie use by 1 p Holingagie use by 1		
					Commence of the commence	1.28

Pls make paper changes

t replace Owens with Dovis in

This action became Owas reigned

has posters out Dans has then his

place I have orally done this with

K. Clafer 1.5° 29 Dec 51. Ot. paper

when I be stormed to Ordern of Plans Stoff

when was papers have been initially.

Now Yes.

CS-1124 (Caborn) Priority 21 December 1951

MEMORARDUM FOR: Chief, STC/SPB

TROMS

Chief, PLANS

SUBJECT:

Enquest for Operational Clearance on James 8. Ownes, Director, Chio State University Research Foundation

- 1. With reference to the conversation between Mr. Kanfunn and Mr. Osbers on 20 December 1951, it is requested that action be taken to some provisional operational clearance on Dr. James S. Owens, Director, Ohio State University Research Foundation.
- 2. Subject to successful clearance, it is planned to have a representative of FDW contact Dr. Owens through an appointment arranged by 60 to determine if he would be willing to prepare a letter from the Foundation to the American-Scandanavian Foundation in Few York. The content of this letter would introduce and sponsor financially an agent whom YDW has arranged to cend to one of the Scandanavian countries under openserable of the American-Scandanavian Foundation.
- 3. Er. Gran and his assistant, Thomas B. Davis, already possess a GIA clearance up to and including "Betrot" in connection with a classified CIA project being carried out by the Mapping and Charting Laboratory of the Foundation. The O.S.U. Research Foundation has a considerable unclassified program, however, and its connection with CIA is not publicly movem. It is understood that Mr. Barrie Lyone, 1863, has all the details concerning the clearances on Dr. Cuena and Hole English Davis.
- 4. THY is extremely against to complete these arrangements, and it would be appreciated if you would treat this request as a priority matter.

Get FM Barringer

	·•••	O Wens
	EE-74	
HCO	4	BENARKS
FB1-	NCI	,
odic G-2		
	new 1	MO AT
Married War & Street	A STATE OF THE STA	BANGAUG

1

### ROLTING AND RECORD SHEET

INSTRUCTIONS: Officer designations should be used in the "TO" column. Under each comment a line should be drawn across sheet and each comment numbered to correspond with the number in the "TO" column. Each officer should initial (check mark insufficient) before further routing. This Routing and Record Sheet should be returned to Registry.

FROM:	Chi	of, PLAR	<b>S</b>			DATE 21 Dec 1951
	то	ROOM NO.	DA DA	FWO'D	OFFICER'S INITIALS	CONDENTS
	TC/SPB		Enterel	26 Dec	51	DI BEARIN CORRE
2.				y , 5-		BY MAND ONLY
3.						
4.						1 iven
8.						Sw Sw
<b>&amp;</b>				usae,		chanter debut sh
7.				25	**	
<b>&amp;</b> ,						W K I W IN
<b>.</b>		e alle alle de la company de l		Sef	و تدارمون الرسالة	the way
10.						J CHI & Proper
11.						1 /000 13 / flow 00 to
12,	Tay of	En The San Control			*	Juny low
19,	Section (Section )			y		05800 Mar 2000
14.	and A			1 12		Rocistates from Ors
18.			<u> </u>			V

CS-1124 (Osbern) Friority 21 December 1951

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief. STC/SPB

FROM:

M Chies. PLANS 4 50

BUBJECT:

Request for Operational Clearance on Jemes S. Ovens, Director, Ohio State University Research Foundation

1. With reference to the conversation between Mr. Esufman and Mr. Osborn on 20 December 1951, it is requested that action be taken to secure provisional operational clearance on Dr. James S. Owens, Director. Chio State University Research Foundation.

- 2. Subject to successful clearance, it is planned to have a representative of FDW contact Dr. Owens through an appointment arranged by 00 to determine if he would be willing to prepare a letter from the Foundation to the American-Scandanavian Foundation in New York. The content of this letter would introduce and sponsor financially an agent whom FDW has arranged to send to one of the Scandanavian countries under sponsorship of the American-Scandanavian Foundation.
- 3. Dr. Owens and his assistant, Thomas E. Davis, already possess a GIA clearance up to and including "Secret" in connection with a classified CIA project being carried out by the Happing and Charting Laboratory of the Foundation. The O.S.U. Research Foundation has a considerable unclassified program, however, and its connection with GIA is not publicly known. It is understood that Mr. Harris Lyons, LASS, has all the details concerning the clearances on Dr. Owens and Mr. Davis.
- 4. IN is extremely anxious to complete these arrangements, and it would be appreciated if you would treat this request as a priority

SUPPORT AND PROTECTION BRANCH Operational Clearence Love Shout

SPB File No. 1987 5. DAVIS, Thomas E. (check) (date) Reviswed Division Traces Or Files Orcen List Operational Clearance\_ Staff C Local Field Traces Operation Reviewed Other Field Traces Stal 15 Jan 521 21 mil Hilyten (m). I&S Indices ILS Covert Report L&S Investigation Dieg data PRQ II